TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/05/26
TPSMD-E Series
Surface Mount – 3000 W
Features
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics

(µA)
VCL@IPP 10/1000
µs
RD
10/1000
µs
(Ω)
VCL@IPP 8/20 µs RD
8/20 µs
(Ω)
αT
(%/ºC)
Agency
Approval
Min. Max. (mA)  (V) (µA)  (V) (A)  (V) (A)
TPSMD8.5A-E CAT 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 10.0 50 14.4 208.4 0.020 19.9 1389 0.006 0.070 X
TPSMD10A-E CAA 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 50 17.0 177.0 0.026 22.5 1217 0.008 0.075 X
TPSMD11A-E CAB 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 50 18.2 165.0 0.028 23.7 1156 0.009 0.075 X
TPSMD12A-E CAC 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 2.0 20 19.9 151.0 0.034 25.4 1078 0.010 0.080 X
TPSMD13A-E CAD 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 2.0 20 21.5 140.0 0.040 27.0 1014 0.011 0.080 X
TPSMD14A-E CAE 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 1.0 10 23.2 129.0 0.046 28.7 955 0.012 0.085 X
TPSMD15A-E CAF 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 1.0 10 24.4 123.0 0.048 30.0 910 0.013 0.085 X
TPSMD16A-E CAG 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 1.0 10 26.0 115.0 0.055 31.5 870 0.013 0.085 X
TPSMD17A-E CAH 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 1.0 10 27.6 109.0 0.061 33.1 827 0.015 0.075 X
TPSMD18A-E CAI 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 1.0 10 29.2 103.0 0.069 35.0 790 0.016 0.090 X
TPSMD20A-E CAJ 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 1.0 10 32.4 92.6 0.085 37.5 730 0.018 0.090 X
TPSMD22A-E CAK 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 1.0 10 35.5 84.5 0.102 40.5 680 0.020 0.095 X
TPSMD24A-E CAL 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 1.0 10 38.9 77.1 0.122 43.9 630 0.023 0.095 X
TPSMD26A-E CAM 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 1.0 10 42.1 71.3 0.143 42.0 600 0.025 0.095 X
TPSMD28A-E CAN 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 1.0 10 45.4 66.1 0.166 50.0 560 0.028 0.095 X
TPSMD30A-E CAO 33,3 36,8 1.0 30 1.0 15 48.4 62.0 0.187 53.0 530 0.030 0.095 X
TPSMD33A-E CAP 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 15 53.3 56.3 0.226 58.0 490 0.035 0.100 X
TPSMD36A-E CAQ 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 20 58.1 51.6 0.269 62.7 437 0.042 0.100 X
TPSMD40A-E CAR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 1.0 20 64.5 46.5 0.331 69.0 396 0.050 0.105 X
TPSMD43A-E CAS 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 1.0 20 69.4 43.2 0.384 73.9 371 0.057 0.105 X
TPSMD45A-E CAU 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 2.0 20 72.7 41.3 0.421 77.4 354 0.062 0.105 X
TPSMD48A-E CAV 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 2.0 20 77.4 38.8 0.477 82.0 334 0.069 0.105 X
TPSMD51A-E CAW 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 2.0 20 82.4 36.4 0.541 87.0 314 0.077 0.105 X
TPSMD54A-E CAX 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 2.0 20 87.1 34.4 0.605 91.7 298 0.085 0.105 X
TPSMD58A-E CAY 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 2.0 20 93.6 32.1 0.698 98.3 278 0.097 0.110 X
TPSMD60A-E CAZ 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 2.0 20 96.8 31.0 0.745 102.0 268 0.106 0.110 X
TPSMD64A-E CCA 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 2.0 20 103.0 29.1 0.838 108.0 253 0.116 0.110 X
TPSMD70A-E CCB 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 2.0 20 113.0 26.5 1.019 118.0 232 0.138 0.110 X
TPSMD75A-E CCC 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 2.0 20 121.0 24.8 1.165 126.0 217 0.156 0.110 X
TPSMD78A-E CCD 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 2.0 20 126.0 23.8 1.269 132.0 207 0.175 0.110 X
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/05/26

(µA)
VCL@IPP 10/1000
µs
RD
10/1000
µs
(Ω)
VCL@IPP 8/20 µs RD
8/20 µs
(Ω)
αT
(%/ºC)
Agency
Approval
Min. Max. (mA)  (V) (µA)  (V) (A)  (V) (A)
TPSMD8.5CA-E CBT 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 10.0 50 14.4 208.4 0.02 19.9 1389 0.006 0.070 X
TPSMD10CA-E CBU 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 50 17.0 177.0 0.026 22.5 1217 0.008 0.075 X
TPSMD11CA-E CBV 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 50 18.2 165.0 0.028 23.7 1156 0.009 0.075 X
TPSMD12CA-E CBW 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 2.0 20 19.9 151.0 0.034 25.4 1078 0.010 0.080 X
TPSMD13CA-E CBX 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 2.0 20 21.5 140.0 0.04 27.0 1014 0.011 0.080 X
TPSMD14CA-E CBY 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 1.0 10 23.2 129.0 0.046 28.7 955 0.012 0.085 X
TPSMD15CA-E CBZ 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 1.0 10 24.4 123.0 0.048 30.0 910 0.013 0.085 X
TPSMD16CA-E CCE 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 1.0 10 26.0 115.0 0.055 31.5 870 0.013 0.085 X
TPSMD17CA-E CCF 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 1.0 10 27.6 109.0 0.061 33.1 827 0.015 0.075 X
TPSMD18CA-E CCG 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 1.0 10 29.2 103.0 0.069 35.0 790 0.016 0.090 X
TPSMD20CA-E CCH 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 1.0 10 32.4 92.6 0.085 37.5 730 0.018 0.090 X
TPSMD22CA-E CBA 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 1.0 10 35.5 84.5 0.102 40.5 680 0.020 0.095 X
TPSMD24CA-E CBB 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 1.0 10 38.9 77.1 0.122 43.9 630 0.023 0.095 X
TPSMD26CA-E CBC 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 1.0 10 42.1 71.3 0.143 42.0 600 0.025 0.095 X
TPSMD28CA-E CBD 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 1.0 10 45.4 66.1 0.166 50.0 560 0.028 0.095 X
TPSMD30CA-E CBE 33,3 36,8 1.0 30 1.0 15 48.4 62.0 0.187 53.0 530 0.030 0.095 X
TPSMD33CA-E CBF 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 15 53.3 56.3 0.226 58.0 490 0.035 0.100 X
TPSMD36CA-E CBG 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 20 58.1 51.6 0.269 62.7 437 0.042 0.100 X
TPSMD40CA-E CBH 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 1.0 20 64.5 46.5 0.331 69.0 396 0.050 0.105 X
TPSMD43CA-E CBI 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 1.0 20 69.4 43.2 0.384 73.9 371 0.057 0.105 X
TPSMD45CA-E CBJ 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 2.0 20 72.7 41.3 0.421 77.4 354 0.062 0.105 X
TPSMD48CA-E CBK 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 2.0 20 77.4 38.8 0.477 82.0 334 0.069 0.105 X
TPSMD51CA-E CBL 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 2.0 20 82.4 36.4 0.541 87.0 314 0.077 0.105 X
TPSMD54CA-E CBM 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 2.0 20 87.1 34.4 0.605 91.7 298 0.085 0.105 X
TPSMD58CA-E CBN 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 2.0 20 93.6 32.1 0.698 98.3 278 0.097 0.110 X
TPSMD60CA-E CBO 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 2.0 20 96.8 31.0 0.745 102.0 268 0.106 0.110 X
TPSMD64CA-E CBP 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 2.0 20 103.0 29.1 0.838 108.0 253 0.116 0.110 X
TPSMD70CA-E CBQ 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 2.0 20 113.0 26.5 1.019 118.0 232 0.138 0.110 X
TPSMD75CA-E CBR 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 2.0 20 121.0 24.8 1.165 126.0 217 0.156 0.110 X
TPSMD78CA-E CBS 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 2.0 20 126.0 23.8 1.269 132.0 207 0.175 0.110 X
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/05/26